

# Republic of the Philippines Province of Oriental Mindoro Municipality of Socorro

## OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

#### NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 29, 2024

# K. BROS CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES & GENERAL MERCHANDISE

Bagsok, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir/Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to K. BROS CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES & GENERAL MERCHANDISE that work may proceed on the Supply and Delivery of Consolidated Construction Materials and Supplies for the Repair and Maintenance of Three-Storey Municipal Health Center and Painting of Barangay Marker at Villareal, effective /within 30 days upon signing of contract.

Upon receipt of this notice you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Municipality of Socorro.

Very truly yours,

HON. NEMMEN O. PEREZ M.D. Municipal Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on	8 - 29 - 2024
Name of Representative of the Bidder <u>FEL</u>	IPE M. LOPE
Authorized Signature	•

### PURCHASE ORDER

MUNICIPALITY OF SOCORRO SOCORRO, ORIENTAL MINDORO

Supplier : K. BROS CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES & GENERAL MERCHANDISE P.O. No. : 340
Address : Bagsok, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro Date : 8/29/2024

Mode of Procurement : PUBLIC BIDDING
TIN : 106-069-105-00000 P.R. No./s : 2024-08-305

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery : LGU-SOCORRO Delivery Term : FOB DESTINATION

Date of Delivery : on or before September 27, 2024 Payment Term :

Date of Delivery	•	on or before beptember 27, 2024	1 dyfficin		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
STOCK NO.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
	pcs	Rib Type Pre-colored Roofing (21ft)	25.00	3,570.00	89,250.00
	рс	Rib Type Pre-colored Roofing (16ft)	1.00	2,722.00	2,722.00
	pcs	Rib Type Pre-colored Roofing (19ft)	4.00	3,230.00	12,920.00
	pcs	Rib Type Pre-colored Roofing (18ft)	8.00	3,060.00	24,480.00
	pcs	Rib Type Pre-colored Roofing (15ft)	4.00	2,550.00	10,200.00
	pcs	Rib Type Pre-colored Roofing (12ft)	4.00	2,040.00	8,160.00
	pcs	Rib Type Pre-colored Roofing (11ft)	4.00	1,870.00	7,480.00
	pcs	Rib Type Pre-colored Roofing (9ft)	2.00	1,530.00	3,060.00
	pcs	Rib Type Pre-colored Roofing (8ft)	6.00	1,360.00	8,160.00
	pcs	Rib Type Pre-colored Roofing (5ft)	2.00	850.00	1,700.00
	pcs	Rib Type Pre-colored Roofing (6ft)	8.00	1,020.00	8,160.00
	pcs	Rib Type Pre-colored Roofing (4ft)	6.00	680.00	4,080.00
	pcs	Rib Type Pre-colored Roofing (3ft)	2.00	510.00	1,020.00
	pcs	Wall flashing (8ft)	25.00	700.00	17,500.00
_	pcs	2"x 3"x 1.5mm Steel C-Purlins	2.00	910.00	1,820.00
	pcs	Ridge Roll (8ft)	22.00	370.00	8,140.00
	pcs	Stainless Valley Gutter (8ft)	3.00	520.00	1,560.00
	boxes	Blind Rivets	5.00	480.00	2,400.00
	pcs	Tek screw	3,346.00	3.00	10,038.00
	liters	Sealant	2.00	600.00	1,200.00
	boxes	Cutting Disc	3.00	1,050.00	3,150.00
	pcs	Sanding Paper	10.00	25.00	250.00
	bag	Skim Coat	1.00	675.00	675.00
	gals	Acrytex Primer Paint	3.00	1,480.00	4,440.00
	gals	Latex Paint (Flat)	5.00	900.00	4,500.00
	gals	Latex Paint (Gloss)	8.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
	pcs	Paint Brush 2"	10.00	58.00	580.00
	pcs	Paint Brush 1"	9.00	30.00	270.00
	^ <u>-</u>	-	-	-	-
	_	-	_	-	_
	-	-	_		_
	-	-	-	_	-
	-	-	-		-
	-	-	_	-	-
	_	-	_	_	_
	-	-	-	-	-
	-	-	_	-	-
	-	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	_	-
	-	-	_	_	<u></u>
	-	_	_	_	-
	-	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-	_
		-	_	_	-
1					
	-	-	-	_	-

(Total Amount in Words)

Two Hundred Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifteen Pesos

Purpose: consolidated construction materials and supplies for the implementation of the following projects:

a) Repair and Maintenance of Three-Storey Municipal Health Center under POW M 2024-07-027 dated July 8, 2024

b) Painting of Barangay Marker at Villareal under POW M 2024-07-34 dated July 12, 2024

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme

K. BROS CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES & GENERAL MERCHANDISE

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Date: 8-29-2024

Very truly yours,

HON. NEMMEN O. PEREZ, M.D. Municipal Mayor